ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/27/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 COMMUTER DR/ PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD
4/27/2023 1950 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 2301 SCHOOL DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/27/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/27/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/27/2023 RMP23-001074 LOIS DR/ ELIZABETH PL  PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 COMMUTER DR / PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ROHLWING RD
4/27/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
4/27/2023 3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023 2600 PLUM GROVE RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 APPROX LOC:4608 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SYCAMORE LN
4/27/2023 4809 WOODCLIFF CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 2300 ALGONQUIN RD MISSING JUVENILE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023 RMP23-001075 3600 KIRCHOFF RD. PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023 RMP23-001076 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023 RMP23-001077 13719 HARMONY RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
4/27/2023 APPROX LOC:5 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DOGWOOD RD
4/27/2023 APPROX LOC: 2218 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
4/27/2023 APPROX LOC: 495 W TRAFFIC STOP
GOLF RD

5/1/2023 10:20:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023

RMP23-001078

RMP23-001079

1 OLD VALLEY RD
APPROX LOC:1 CEDAR
GLEN DR

APPROX LOC: 1412 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3706
PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC: RAMP
CENTRAL RD / OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 3404
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 GOLF RD
1440 GOLF RD
2702 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC: 2212
ALGONQUIN RD

1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 4953
WEBER DR

4655 KIRCHOFF RD
5999 NEW WILKE RD
2600 MARTIN LN
2600 MARTIN LN
2460 CHAS DR

4700 BARKER AVE
3201 CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
CODE 3

DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/1/2023 10:20:40 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023
4/27/2023

4/27/2023
4/27/2023

RMP23-001080

RMP23-001082

RMP23-001081

RMP23-001083

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 MEADOW DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

0 BLK COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

3731 WREN LN

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
2103 GEORGE ST
3902 REDWING CT
104 EDGEWOOD CT

4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

1600 GOLF RD
4718 ARBOR DR

ELIZABETH PL / LOIS DR

3306 OWL DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
4305 WEBER DR

0 BLK COMMUTER DR

APPROX LOC: 1746 W
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR
2803 CAMPBELL ST

Incident
SPECIAL
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

INVESTIGATION
911 INFO CALL
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
VANDALISM

MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
DOMESTIC

HAZARD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/1/2023 10:20:40 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/1/2023 10:20:40 AM



