



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		COMMUTER DR / ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001074</b>	LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		COMMUTER DR / ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4608 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		4809 WOODCLIFF CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001075</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001076</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001077</b>	13719 HARMONY RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:5 DOGWOOD RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 2218 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 495 W GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2023		1 OLD VALLEY RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1 CEDAR GLEN DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 1412 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:3706 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		CENTRAL RD / OWL DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 3404 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		2850 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		1440 GOLF RD	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001078</b>	2702 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		1 HASTINGS ON OXFORD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 4953 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/27/2023		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		2460 CHAS DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001079</b>	4700 BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/27/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
4/27/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001080</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/27/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		3731 WREN LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001082</b>	2103 GEORGE ST	<b>VANDALISM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/27/2023		3902 REDWING CT	<b>MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001081</b>	104 EDGEWOOD CT	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
4/27/2023		4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/27/2023		1600 GOLF RD	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/27/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		ELIZABETH PL / LOIS DR	<b>HAZARD</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		3306 OWL DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023	<b>RMP23-001083</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
4/27/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
4/27/2023		0 BLK COMMUTER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 1746 W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/27/2023		4305 WEBER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/27/2023		2803 CAMPBELL ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER